
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE 
APPLICATION OF DAKOTA ACCESS, 
LLC FOR AN ENERGY FACILITY 
PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT THE 
DAKOTA ACCESS PIPELINE 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

HP14-002 

I, Joy Lashley, under oath, do swear, that on December 16, 2014, I by mailing the same to them by 
United States Post Office First Class Mail and/or electronically served if email is provided below, Notice of 
Application; Order for and Notice of Public Input Hearings; Notice of Opportunity to Apply for Party Status 
and Affidavit of Service to the list of persons below. I further swear that the attached list is a true and 
correct list of all persons who are parties in Docket HP14-002. 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty.vanqerpen@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us .. 
Mr. Brian Rounds 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
brian.rounds@state.sd.us 

Mr. Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities 
Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Brett Koenecke - representing 
Dakota Access, LLC 
May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, 
LLP 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Brett@mayadam.net 

Ms. Kara Semmler - representing 
Dakota Access, LLC 
May, Adam, Gerdes and Thompson, 
LLP 
PO Box 160 
Pierre, SD 57501 
kcs@maqt.com 

Mr. Tom Siguaw 
Senior Project Director - Engineering 
Dakota Access, LLC 
1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
tom.siquaw@energytransfer.co 

Mr. Keegan Pieper 
Associate General Counsel 
Dakota Access, LLC 
1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
keegan.pieper@enerqytransfer.com 

Mr. Stephen Veatch 
Senior Director - Certificates 
Dakota Access, LLC 
1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
Stephen. veatch@enerqytra nsf er .com 

Mr. Joey Mahmoud 
Senior Vice President - Engineering 
Dakota Access, LLC 
1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
Joey.mahmoud@energytransfer.com 

Ms. Geralyn Sherman 
McCook County Auditor 
PO Box 190 
Salem, SD 57058 
Geralyn.sherman@state.sd.us 



Ms. Jennifer Guthmiller 
McPherson County Auditor 
PO Box 390 
Leola, SD 57456 
mcphersonaud@vallevtel.net 

Mr. Keith Schurr 
Edmunds County Auditor 
PO Box 97 
Ipswich, SD 57451 
Keith .schurr@state.sd.us 

Ms. Kelly Toennies 
Faulk County Auditor 
PO Box 309 
Faulkton, SD 57438 
Kelly. toennies@state.sd .us 

Ms. Theresa Hodges 
Spink County Auditor 
21 O E. Seventh Ave. 
Redfield, SD 57469 
spinkcoauditor@nrctv.com 

Ms. Jennifer Albrecht 
Kingsbury County Auditor 
PO Box 196 
DeSmet, SD 57231 
Jennifer.albrecht@state.sd.us 

Ms. Susan Connor 
Miner County Auditor 
PO Box 86 
Howard, SD 57349 
minerauditor@minercountysd.org 

Ms. Roberta Janke 
Lake County Auditor 
200 E. Center St. 
Madison, SD 57042 
lakeauditor@lakecountysd.com 

(SEAL) 

Mr. Bob Litz 
Minnehaha County Auditor 
415 N. Dakota Ave. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
blitz@minnehahacounty.org 

Ms. Sheila Hagemann 
Turner County Auditor 
PO Box 370 
Parker, SD 57053 
turcoaud@iw.net 

Ms. Marlene Sweeter 
Lincoln County Auditor 
104 N. Main St. 
Canton, SD 57013 
auditor@lincolncountysd.org 

Ms. Jill Hanson 
Beadle County Auditor 
Suite #201 
450 Third St. SW 
Huron, SD 57350 
auditor@beadlesd.org 

Mr. Jack Edwards 
Project Manager 
Dakota Access, LLC 
4401 S. Technology Dr. 
South Suite 
Sioux Falls, SD 57106 
Jack.edwards@energytransfer.com 

500 East Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 

KATLYN L. GUSTAFSON 
~NOTARYPUSLIC~ 
~SOUTH DAKOTA \Slfl'I 
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